
Training 06 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: a799eb9a
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Stopwatch reset
            Recorder lessons prohibited
            Bathtubs compete in floating races
            Crime prevented in Stockholm
            Computer debates with philosopher
            Books begin to speak
            Aliens challenge humans to chess
            Business cards for everyone
            Loud whispers cause earthquakes
            Wizards duel with cupcakes
            Brewery poisoned
            Cactus becomes life coach
            Tickle monster joke contest
            Football player wins an Oscar
            Good times, bad times
            Printing discovered
            Flight to Uranus
            Pineapple declares pizza partnership
            Monkey wins medal
            Witch is exposed on social media
            Rock concerts in space
            Rainstorms bring marshmallows
            Fantasy creatures form union to negotiate
            Opening of the first guesthouse
            Mouse swims across ocean
            Alien gourmet food truck
            Ghosts run for mayor
            Pharaoh builds Coliseum
            Ghosts conduct orchestra
            Comparison fight in laughter
            Round-the-world trip completed
            All Chinese become vegan
            Fridge runs for office
            Nanowire stronger than steel
            Mermaids run marathon underwater
            Trees dance at night
            Westphalian Peace
            Emperor Stefan broke his leg
            Artist leaves their profession
            Lightning strikes pizza restaurant

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 06 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: a799eb9a
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Vampires start yoga classes
            Moon performs stand-up comedy
            It snows mushrooms
            Watches invented for non-smokers
            Einstein writes a theory
            Clouds refuse to rain
            Rowing World Championship
            Superman marries Catwoman
            Fish grow legs suddenly
            Tyrannosaurus rex common as a pet
            Book without cover found
            New cars run on water
            Aliens attend Earth concert
            Superheroes retire, open a bakery together
            Couple renews their vows
            Cheap sofas prevail
            Vampires open a bakery
            First human on Mars
            Gnomes broker real estate deals
            Green is a memory lost
            Time travel introduced in schools
            Fish fly in formation
            Gardens bloom with laughter
            Candle burns for 20 years
            Parrots start singing opera
            Mirrors create parallel universes
            Tortoise becomes Formula 1 champion
            Size of sun increases
            Rainforest is burning
            Genetically modified bacon licensed
            1. Mosque in Altötting
            Judge steps down
            1. Law firm
            Aliens attend gardening workshop
            Criminal caught
            Robot dog joins debate team
            Fountains spout glitter instead of water
            Lake festival with new visitor record
            Dragon teaches children math
            Michael Schumacher's 3rd comeback

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 06 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: a799eb9a
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Beginning of the end
            Socks declare independence
            Zombies learn to dance
            Rainbows appear in polka dot patterns
            Nurse runs for parliamentary election
            Banker sells forgery kits
            Dinosaurs debate philosophy in cafes
            Dogs host fashion show
            Zooming hedgehogs unite
            Queen of Sheba is born
            Trees throw a rave
            Contraceptive for men mandatory
            Sasquatch creates fashion trend
            Betting legalized
            Video game characters revolt
            Santa Claus shaves
            Unicorns take over zoo
            All animals are dying out
            Chef burns sausages
            Landscape architect plans incorrectly
            Horse suffers from indigestion
            World Diabetes Day is introduced
            Bookshelves organize themselves every Saturday night
            Out of diapers
            Einstein looks through telescope
            Spider-Man is born from a spider
            New hotel in New York
            Rain predicts weather forecast
            Ice cream shortage declared
            Raining in the desert
            Fish form a rock band
            Fish learn to fly
            End of balloons
            Cantonese 4th Swiss official language
            Department store sells
            Duck parade disrupts busy city streets
            Goldfish saves the day
            Animated chairs compete nationally
            Robot achieves enlightenment
            15-year-old girl elected president

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 06 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: a799eb9a
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Dinosaurs invent roller coasters
            Frozen pizza burned in the oven
            Camel stops smoking
            Celebrity is photographed
            World's largest pizza delivered by helicopter
            Egyptian mummy dances
            Invisible woman starts podcast
            Flowers learn to dance
            Sheep with checked fleece give birth
            Banker sells counterfeiting kits
            Trucks powered by electricity
            Car company cheats again
            Singing mushrooms lead forest concert
            Grocery store stops selling food
            Wizard spells classified as recipes
            Trees debate their leaves
            Barn collapsed
            Grandma invents self-folding laundry
            Magic carpets get lost
            Wizards dance in rain
            Book club engages in magic
            The church in Neustadt collapses
            Ghosts play soccer
            Talking trees lobby for peace
            Riders' fee does not deter
            Unicorns start farming organic rainbows
            Invisible giraffe spotted
            Bubble wrap factory explodes with joy
            Soccer ball bounces into goal
            Car-free Sunday in Unterallersau
            Ghosts host open mic night
            Fly in soup becomes new dish
            Hildesheim is painted green
            Butterflies organize flight school
            Worms host meditation retreat
            Balloons unite against being popped.
            Shipwreck is salvaged
            Nuclear winter a threat
            Earth gets a second satellite
            Rabbits host talent show

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 06 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: a799eb9a
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Fairies open fashion boutique
            Death of the King of Malediva
            Invisible woman starts charity
            Friend lost at supermarket
            Wizard offers discount spells on Tuesdays
            Epidemic of leaks hits
            Meatball rollercoaster unveils
            Ban on Smart phones
            Pluto announces breaking news
            First trip to another galaxy
            Person swims across the English Channel
            iPad production is being discontinued
            Chimpanzees learn to read
            Penguins learn to moonwalk
            Cactus plants start hosting book clubs

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


