

# Training 06 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: a799eb9a

Recall time: 15 min

1	Stopwatch reset
2	Recorder lessons prohibited
3	Bathtubs compete in floating races
4	Crime prevented in Stockholm
5	Computer debates with philosopher
6	Books begin to speak
7	Aliens challenge humans to chess
8	Business cards for everyone
9	Loud whispers cause earthquakes
10	Wizards duel with cupcakes
11	Brewery poisoned
12	Cactus becomes life coach
13	Tickle monster joke contest
14	Football player wins an Oscar
15	Good times, bad times
16	Printing discovered
17	Flight to Uranus
18	Pineapple declares pizza partnership
19	Monkey wins medal
20	Witch is exposed on social media
21	Rock concerts in space
22	Rainstorms bring marshmallows
23	Fantasy creatures form union to negotiate
24	Opening of the first guesthouse
25	Mouse swims across ocean
26	Alien gourmet food truck
27	Ghosts run for mayor
28	Pharaoh builds Coliseum
29	Ghosts conduct orchestra
30	Comparison fight in laughter
31	Round-the-world trip completed
32	All Chinese become vegan
33	Fridge runs for office
34	Nanowire stronger than steel
35	Mermaids run marathon underwater
36	Trees dance at night
37	Westphalian Peace
38	Emperor Stefan broke his leg
39	Artist leaves their profession
40	Lightning strikes pizza restaurant

# Training 06 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: a799eb9a

Recall time: 15 min

41	Vampires start yoga classes
42	Moon performs stand-up comedy
43	It snows mushrooms
44	Watches invented for non-smokers
45	Einstein writes a theory
46	Clouds refuse to rain
47	Rowing World Championship
48	Superman marries Catwoman
49	Fish grow legs suddenly
50	Tyrannosaurus rex common as a pet
51	Book without cover found
52	New cars run on water
53	Aliens attend Earth concert
54	Superheroes retire, open a bakery together
55	Couple renews their vows
56	Cheap sofas prevail
57	Vampires open a bakery
58	First human on Mars
59	Gnomes broker real estate deals
60	Green is a memory lost
61	Time travel introduced in schools
62	Fish fly in formation
63	Gardens bloom with laughter
64	Candle burns for 20 years
65	Parrots start singing opera
66	Mirrors create parallel universes
67	Tortoise becomes Formula 1 champion
68	Size of sun increases
69	Rainforest is burning
70	Genetically modified bacon licensed
71	1. Mosque in Altötting
72	Judge steps down
73	1. Law firm
74	Aliens attend gardening workshop
75	Criminal caught
76	Robot dog joins debate team
77	Fountains spout glitter instead of water
78	Lake festival with new visitor record
79	Dragon teaches children math
80	Michael Schumacher's 3rd comeback

# Training 06 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: a799eb9a

Recall time: 15 min

81	Beginning of the end
82	Socks declare independence
83	Zombies learn to dance
84	Rainbows appear in polka dot patterns
85	Nurse runs for parliamentary election
86	Banker sells forgery kits
87	Dinosaurs debate philosophy in cafes
88	Dogs host fashion show
89	Zooming hedgehogs unite
90	Queen of Sheba is born
91	Trees throw a rave
92	Contraceptive for men mandatory
93	Sasquatch creates fashion trend
94	Betting legalized
95	Video game characters revolt
96	Santa Claus shaves
97	Unicorns take over zoo
98	All animals are dying out
99	Chef burns sausages
100	Landscape architect plans incorrectly
101	Horse suffers from indigestion
102	World Diabetes Day is introduced
103	Bookshelves organize themselves every Saturday night
104	Out of diapers
105	Einstein looks through telescope
106	Spider-Man is born from a spider
107	New hotel in New York
108	Rain predicts weather forecast
109	Ice cream shortage declared
110	Raining in the desert
111	Fish form a rock band
112	Fish learn to fly
113	End of balloons
114	Cantonese 4th Swiss official language
115	Department store sells
116	Duck parade disrupts busy city streets
117	Goldfish saves the day
118	Animated chairs compete nationally
119	Robot achieves enlightenment
120	15-year-old girl elected president

# Training 06 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: a799eb9a

Recall time: 15 min

121	Dinosaurs invent roller coasters
122	Frozen pizza burned in the oven
123	Camel stops smoking
124	Celebrity is photographed
125	World's largest pizza delivered by helicopter
126	Egyptian mummy dances
127	Invisible woman starts podcast
128	Flowers learn to dance
129	Sheep with checked fleece give birth
130	Banker sells counterfeiting kits
131	Trucks powered by electricity
132	Car company cheats again
133	Singing mushrooms lead forest concert
134	Grocery store stops selling food
135	Wizard spells classified as recipes
136	Trees debate their leaves
137	Barn collapsed
138	Grandma invents self-folding laundry
139	Magic carpets get lost
140	Wizards dance in rain
141	Book club engages in magic
142	The church in Neustadt collapses
143	Ghosts play soccer
144	Talking trees lobby for peace
145	Riders' fee does not deter
146	Unicorns start farming organic rainbows
147	Invisible giraffe spotted
148	Bubble wrap factory explodes with joy
149	Soccer ball bounces into goal
150	Car-free Sunday in Unterallersau
151	Ghosts host open mic night
152	Fly in soup becomes new dish
153	Hildesheim is painted green
154	Butterflies organize flight school
155	Worms host meditation retreat
156	Balloons unite against being popped.
157	Shipwreck is salvaged
158	Nuclear winter a threat
159	Earth gets a second satellite
160	Rabbits host talent show

## Training 06 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: a799eb9a

Recall time: 15 min

161	Fairies open fashion boutique
162	Death of the King of Malediva
163	Invisible woman starts charity
164	Friend lost at supermarket
165	Wizard offers discount spells on Tuesdays
166	Epidemic of leaks hits
167	Meatball rollercoaster unveils
168	Ban on Smart phones
169	Pluto announces breaking news
170	First trip to another galaxy
171	Person swims across the English Channel
172	iPad production is being discontinued
173	Chimpanzees learn to read
174	Penguins learn to moonwalk
175	Cactus plants start hosting book clubs